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Agréger, ŕepartir, échanger: la valeur d'Aristotèa Saffra,
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Brussels : National Bank of Belgium, 2004. — 35 p. —
(Working papers series ; 63)

http://www.nbb.be/Sg/En/Produits/publication/-

working/WP63.pdf

UFSIA: LZ 336.7 F 17:63

Sustainable finance and banking: the financial sector and the
future of the planet/ Marcel Jeucken. — London : Earthscan,
2001. — 318 p. — ISBN 1–85383–766–0

UFSIA: X

UFSIA: LZ 336.7 G–JEUC 2001

Financieel lexicon/ Myriam Penninckx. — Mechelen : Kluwer,
2004. — 648 p. — ISBN 90–465–0315–1

UFSIA: X

Governance of securities clearing and settlement systems/ D.
Russo ; T. Hart ; M.C. Malaguti ; e.a. — Frankfurt am Main :
ECB, 2004. — 43 p. — (Occasional paper series ; 21)

http://www.ecb.int/pub/pdf/scpops/ecbocp21.pdf

UFSIA: MAG–T 260:21

Economische toestand. Economische ontwikkeling

CO2 emissions trading: how will it affect UK industry?/
OXERA. — Oxford : 2004. — 38 p. — (OXERA reports ;
2004: 1)

http://www.oxera.co.uk/oxera/public.nsf/-

Documents/-

80256AE3004676EB80256EC50031CAC8?OpenDocument

UFSIA: MAG–BR–C 727

Frauderen is kinderspel: een reisgids door de zwarte economie
en de wereld van het witwassen/ Frank Demets. — Leuven :
Davidsfonds, 2004. — 240 p. — ISBN 90–5826–271–5

UFSIA: LZ 338.4 G–DEME 2004

Getting new technologies together: studies in making
sociotechnical order/ [edit.] Cornelis Disco ; [edit.] Barend van
der Meulen. — Berlin : de Gruyter, 1998. — 376 p. — (De
Gruyter studies in organization ; 82). — ISBN 3–11–015630-X

UFSIA: X

Technical knowledge and development: observing aid projects
and processes/ Thomas Grammig. — London : Routledge,
2002. — 241 p. — (Routledge studies in development and
society ; 2002: 1). — ISBN 0–415–25364–0

UFSIA: DEV 339.91 M–B 45846
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Aissa Bennamane. — Swansea : 1980. — 111 p. —
(Monographs series ; 9)

UFSIA: MAG–T 237:9

Can student loans improve accessibility to higher education and
student performance? An impact study of the case of SOFES,
Mexico/ Erik Canton ; Andreas Blom. — Washington, D.C. :
World Bank, 2004. — 45 p. — (Policy research working paper ;
3425)

http://econ.worldbank.org/-

view.php?type=5&id=39217

UFSIA: LZ 339.96 F 4:3425

Who suffers from indoor air pollution? Evidence from
Bangladesh/ Susmita Dasgupta ; Mainul Huq ; M.
Khaliquzzaman ; e.a. — Washington, D.C. : World Bank,
2004. — 23 p. — (Policy research working paper ; 3428)

http://econ.worldbank.org/-

view.php?type=5&id=39292

UFSIA: LZ 339.96 F 4:3428

De l'Europe-mondèa l'Europe dans le monde/ [edit.] Kzysztof
Pomian ; [edit.] Henri Dupuis. — Bruxelles : De Boeck &
Larcier, 2004. — 217 p. — ISBN 2–8041–4530–1

UFSIA: LZ 327 G–POMI 2004

Toward a social policy for Argentina's infrastructure sectors:
evaluating the past and exploring the future/ Vivien Foster. —
Washington, D.C. : World Bank, 2004. — 56 p. — (Policy
research working paper ; 3422)

http://econ.worldbank.org/-

view.php?type=5&id=39035

UFSIA: LZ 339.96 F 4:3422

Technical knowledge and development: observing aid projects
and processes/ Thomas Grammig. — London : Routledge,
2002. — 241 p. — (Routledge studies in development and
society ; 2002: 1). — ISBN 0–415–25364–0

UFSIA: DEV 339.91 M–B 45846

Expectational business cycles/ Eran A. Guse. — Helsinki :
Bank of Finland, 2004. — 34 p. — (Bank of Finland discussion
papers ; 2004: 19). — ISBN 952–462–156–8 ;
ISBN 952–462–157–6

http://www.bof.fi/eng/6 julkaisut/-

6.1 SPn julkaisut/6.1.5 Keskustelualoitteita/-

dp19 04e.stm

UFSIA: LZ 336.7 F 15:2004,19

Measuring the risk on housing investment in the informal
sector: theory and evidence from Pune, India/ Mudit Kapoor ;
David le Blanc. — Washington, D.C. : World Bank, 2004. — 47
p. — (Policy research working paper ; 3433)

http://econ.worldbank.org/-

view.php?type=5&id=39570

UFSIA: LZ 339.96 F 4:3433

Inflation dynamics in the euro area and the role of expectations:
further results/ Maritta Paloviita. — Helsinki : Bank of
Finland, 2004. — 24 p. — (Bank of Finland discussion papers ;
2004: 21). — ISBN 952–462–160–6 ; ISBN 952–462–161–4

http://www.bof.fi/eng/6 julkaisut/-

6.1 SPn julkaisut/6.1.5 Keskustelualoitteita/-

dp21 04e.stm

UFSIA: LZ 336.7 F 15:2004,21

Forecasting with a Bayesian DSGE model: an application to the
euro area/ Frank Smets ; Raf Wouters. — Frankfurt am Main :
ECB, 2004. — 31 p. — (Working paper series ; 389)

http://www.ecb.int/pub/pdf/scpwps/ecbwp389.pdf

UFSIA: MAG–T 249:389

The transactions costs of primary market issuance: the case of
Brazil, Chile and Mexico/ Sara Zervos. — Washington, D.C. :
World Bank, 2004. — 19 p. — (Policy research working paper ;
3424)

http://econ.worldbank.org/-

view.php?type=5&id=39216

UFSIA: LZ 339.96 F 4:3424

Regional integration for food security in Southern Africa: an
appraisal/ Siphamandla Zondi. — Pretoria : Africa Institute of
South Africa, 2004. — 46 p. — (AISA research paper ; 73). —
ISBN 0–7983–0177–5

UFSIA: DEV 339.96 M–B 45845

Recht

Straf en herstel: ethische reflecties over sanctiedoeleinden/
[edit.] Bas van Stokkom. — Den Haag : Boom Juridische
Uitgevers, 2004. — 313 p. — ISBN 90–5454–411–2

UFSIA: RT–G–STOK 2004

Strafrecht

Frauderen is kinderspel: een reisgids door de zwarte economie
en de wereld van het witwassen/ Frank Demets. — Leuven :
Davidsfonds, 2004. — 240 p. — ISBN 90–5826–271–5

UFSIA: LZ 338.4 G–DEME 2004

Straf en herstel: ethische reflecties over sanctiedoeleinden/
[edit.] Bas van Stokkom. — Den Haag : Boom Juridische
Uitgevers, 2004. — 313 p. — ISBN 90–5454–411–2

UFSIA: RT–G–STOK 2004

Gerechtelijk privaatrecht

‘Dialogues justice’: rapport de synth̀ese/ Fred Erdman ;
Georges de Leval. — Bruxelles : Service public féd́eral justice,
2004. — 466 p.

UFSIA: SR XIV F 59



‘Justitiedialogen’: syntheseverslag/ Fred Erdman ; Georges de
Leval. — Brussel : Federale Overheidsdienst Justitie, 2004. —
474 p.

UFSIA: SR XIV F 59

Sociaal recht. Arbeidsrecht

Pensions: challenges and reforms/ [edit.] Einar Overbye ;
[edit.] Peter A. Kemp. — Aldershot : Ashgate, 2004. — 234
p. — (International studies on social security ; 9). —
ISBN 0–7546–3998–3

UFSIA: LZ 351.84 G–OVER 2004

Verzekeringswezen

Het opleidingsplan voor de financiële dienstverlener:
opleidingen binnen de verzekeringsbranche/ Paul Claes ;
Anniette Tonen ; Henk Winters. — Deventer : Kluwer, 2002. —
96 p. — (Ondernemen in de financiële dienstverlening ; 10). —
ISBN 90–312–2214–3 ; ISSN 1389–5079

UFSIA: LZ 658.3 G–CLAE 2002

Opvoeding. Onderwijs

Beroepsonderwijs en -opleiding in Nederland: een korte
beschrijving/ Martine Maes. — 2 ed. — Luxemburg : EUR–OP,
2004. — 80 p. — (CEDEFOP panorama ; 97). —
ISBN 92–896–0319–4

UFSIA: MAG–C 16506

Who's in charge here? The tangled web of school governance
and policy/ [edit.] Noel Epstein. — Washington, D.C. :
Brookings Institution, 2004. — 303 p. — ISBN 0–8157–2472–1

UFSIA: MAG–B 52523

Geschiedenis van de pedagogiek

The maiden's mirror: reading material for German girls in the
sixteenth and seventeenth centuries/ Cornelia Niekus Moore. —
Wiesbaden : Harrassowitz, 1987. — 269 p. — (Wolfenbütteler
Forschungen ; 36). — ISBN 3–447–02746–0

UFSIA: RD 3 MOOR–MAID

Didactiek

Dialektübersetzung und Dialekte in Multimedia/ [edit.] Irmeli
Helin. — Frankfurt am Main : Lang, 2004. — 210 p. —
(Nordeurop̈aische Beitr̈age aus den Human- und
Gesellschaftswissenschaften ; 24). — ISBN 3–631–52316–5

UFSIA: Germ

Hoger onderwijs. Universitair onderwijs

Itinéraire de l'Universit́e libre de Bruxelles:9 km̀a piedà
travers les campus du Solbosch et de la plaine, le parc Léopold
et le campus Erasme. — Bruxelles : 2004. — 79 p. —
(Hommes et paysages ; 35)

UFSIA: LZ 91 F 2:35

Wiskunde

Levensverzekeringswiskunde en pensioencalculaties/ D.P.G.
van As ; J. Klouwen ; L.J. van de Leur. — 2 ed. —
Schoonhoven : Academic Service, 2003. — 198 p. —
ISBN 90–395–2190–5

UFSIA: LZ 519.5 G–AS 2003

Inleydinge tot de cyfer-konst, waer in de hoofd-specien
arithmetices grondelyk en zeer klaer worden uytgeleyd/ Peter la
Court. — Vermeerderd. — Gend : By de weduwe Michiel de
Goesin, 1809. — 234, [6] p., 12°, A–K12, 11 cm. —
Vingerafdruk: 180912 - # b1 A5 on : # b2 K5 vo

UFSIA: MAG–P 11.941

Wiskunde met toepassingen in de micro-economie/ B. Kaper ;
H. Hamers. — Schoonhoven : Academic Service, 2000. — 228
p. — ISBN 90–5261–364–8

UFSIA: LZ 51 G–KAPE 2000

Statistiek in onderzoek/ A.D. Nijdam. — Groningen :
Wolters-Noordhoff, 2003. — 2 v. — ISBN 90–01–63505–9 ;
ISBN 90–01–63530-X

UFSIA: LZ 519.2 G–NIJD 2003

1–2

Levensverzekeringswiskunde/ C.C.W. Pinkse ; H.G.W.K.
Bruijns. — 4 ed. — Groningen : Wolters-Noordhoff, 2000. —
167 p. — ISBN 90–01–18092–2

UFSIA: LZ 519.5 G–PINK 2000

Geneeskunde

Kunst zonder voorschrift: Universitair Ziekenhuis Antwerpen=
Art without prescription: Antwerp University Hospital/
[edit.] Karel Puype ; [edit.] Ernest van Buynder ; [edit.] Ann van
Driessche ; e.a. — Oostkamp : Stichting Kunstboek, 2004. —
112 p., ill. — ISBN 90–5856–138–0

UFSIA: MAG–C 16504

Ingenieurswetenschappen

L'œuvre multiple de Jules Dupuit (1804–1866): calcul
d'ingénieur, analyséeconomique et pensée sociale/
[edit.] Jean-Pascal Simonin ; [edit.] François Vatin. — Angers :
Presses universitaires d'Angers, 2002. — 252 p. —
ISBN 2–903075–92–1

UFSIA: LZ 330.8 N–DUPU–SIMO 2002



Milieubescherming

CO2 emissions trading: how will it affect UK industry?/
OXERA. — Oxford : 2004. — 38 p. — (OXERA reports ;
2004: 1)

http://www.oxera.co.uk/oxera/public.nsf/-

Documents/-

80256AE3004676EB80256EC50031CAC8?OpenDocument

UFSIA: MAG–BR–C 727

Bedrijfsorganisatie, incl. ambachten

Le cadre ŕeglementaire euroṕeen des communications
électroniques de 2003/ Franklin Dehousse ; Tania Zgajewski ;
Youri Skaskevitch. — Bruxelles : CRISP, 2004. — 44 p. —
(Courrier hebdomadaire ; 1857)

UFSIA: MAG–T 55:1857

Verkeersorganisatie. Post

La décision de la Commission européenne du 12 février 2004
sur les aides d'Etat acordéesà Ryanair/ Julien de Beys. —
Bruxelles : CRISP, 2004. — 36 p. — (Courrier hebdomadaire ;
1852)

UFSIA: MAG–T 55:1852

Planning freight railways/ [edit.] Nigel G. Harris ; [edit.] Felix
Schmid. — London : Harris, 2003. — 245 p. —
ISBN 0–9529997–1–4

UFSIA: LZ 656.2 G–HARR 2003

Bedrijfseconomie

Managing across borders: the transnational solution/
Christopher A. Bartlett ; Sumantra Ghoshal. — 2 ed. — Boston,
Mass. : Harvard Business School Press, 2002. — 391 p. —
ISBN 1–57851–707–9

UFSIA: DEV 658 M–B 45847

Het opleidingsplan voor de financiële dienstverlener:
opleidingen binnen de verzekeringsbranche/ Paul Claes ;
Anniette Tonen ; Henk Winters. — Deventer : Kluwer, 2002. —
96 p. — (Ondernemen in de financiële dienstverlening ; 10). —
ISBN 90–312–2214–3 ; ISSN 1389–5079

UFSIA: LZ 658.3 G–CLAE 2002

Sustaining nonprofit performance: the case for capacity
building and the evidence to support it/ Paul C. Light. —
Washington, D.C. : Brookings Institution, 2004. — 211 p. —
ISBN 0–8157–5226–1 ; ISBN 0–8157–5225–3

UFSIA: LZ 658.01 G–LIGH 2004

Le changement en un instant! Infotainment dans la
communication interne et dans la transformation des
organisations/ Paul Meert. — Bruxelles : Wolters Kluwer,
2004. — 224 p. — ISBN 90–5938–578–0

UFSIA: X

Time management/ Ann Moreels. — Mechelen : Kluwer,
2004. — 121 p. — (Human resources management:
themaboek ; 16). — ISBN 90–465–0261–9

UFSIA: X

Shareholder Value-Orientierung bei Unternehmenssteuerung,
Anreizgestaltung, Leistungsmessung und Rechnungslegung/
[edit.] Wolfgang Ballwieser. — D̈usseldorf : Verlagsgruppe
Handelsblatt, 2004. — 172 p. — (Schmalenbachs Zeitschrift für
betriebswirtschaftliche Forschung: Sonderheft ; 51)

UFSIA: MAG–T 329:51

Communicatie

Kommunikation in der globalen Wirtschaft/ [edit.] Susanne
Bleich ; [edit.] Wenjian Jia ; [edit.] Franz Schneider. —
Frankfurt am Main : Lang, 2003. — 217 p. —
ISBN 3–631–51310–0

UFSIA: Germ

Le changement en un instant! Infotainment dans la
communication interne et dans la transformation des
organisations/ Paul Meert. — Bruxelles : Wolters Kluwer,
2004. — 224 p. — ISBN 90–5938–578–0

UFSIA: X

Chemische technologie

GGO's te velde? Dialoog tussen wetenschap, technologie,
politiek en samenleving: een piloot-project: twee burgerpanels
op gemeentelijk niveau= Des OGM au champ? Dialogue entre
sciences, technologies, politiques et sociét́es:
exṕeriences-pilotes de deux panels de citoyens au niveau
communal/ [medew.] Florence André-Dumont ; e.a. ; Stichting
voor de Toekomstige Generaties [Namen] ; Fondation pour les
géńerations futures [Namur]. — Namen : 2004. — 47 p. —
Keerdruk. — ISBN 2–930275–10–3

UFSIA: MAG–B 52520

Computer. Informatica

Goochelen met Google: efficiënt leren zoeken met de grootste
internetzoekmachine/ Dirk de Grooff. — Leuven :
Davidsfonds, 2004. — 144 p. — ISBN 90–5826–315–0

UFSIA: LZ 681.35 G–GROO 2004

Kunst

Art and music in the early modern period: essays in honor of
Franca Trinchieri Camiz/ [edit.] Katherine A. McIver. —
Aldershot : Ashgate, 2003. — 432 p. — ISBN 0–7546–0689–9

UFSIA: RD 3 MCIV–ARTA

Geo Sempels/ Paul Berckx. — Tielt : Lannoo, 1988. — 191 p.,
ill. — ISBN 90–209–1566–5

UFSIA: MAG–C 16503



Rik Poot/ Frans Boenders ; Herman Vandormael ; Harold van
de Perre. — Antwerpen : Mercatorfonds, 2004. — 175 p., ill. —
ISBN 90–6153–557–3

UFSIA: MAG–C 16495

Das protestantische Kirchenlied im 16. und 17. Jahrhundert:
text-, musik- und theologiegeschichtliche Probleme/
[edit.] Alfred Dürr ; [edit.] Walther Killy. — Wiesbaden :
Harrassowitz, 1986. — 239 p. — (Wolfenbütteler Forschungen ;
31). — ISBN 3–447–02653–7

UFSIA: RD 3 DURR–PROT

De zotte schilders: moraalridders van het penseel rond Bosch,
Bruegel en Brouwer/ [edit.] Jan op de Beeck ; [medew.] Eric de
Bruyn ; [medew.] Annick Blommaert. — Gent : Snoeck-Ducaju,
2003. — 255 p., ill. — Tentoonstelling Centrum voor Oude
Kunst 't Vliegend Peert [Mechelen]. 2003/04//04 -
2003/05/04. — ISBN 90–5349–424–3 ; ISBN 90–5349–423–5

UFSIA: RG 2130 A 22

Kunst zonder voorschrift: Universitair Ziekenhuis Antwerpen=
Art without prescription: Antwerp University Hospital/
[edit.] Karel Puype ; [edit.] Ernest van Buynder ; [edit.] Ann van
Driessche ; e.a. — Oostkamp : Stichting Kunstboek, 2004. —
112 p., ill. — ISBN 90–5856–138–0

UFSIA: MAG–C 16504

Europ̈aische Barock-Rezeption: in Verbindung mit Ferdinand
van Ingen, Wilhelm K̈uhlmann, Wolfgang Weiß/ [edit.] Klaus
Garber. — Wiesbaden : Harrassowitz, 1991. — 2 v. —
(Wolfenb̈utteler Arbeiten zur Barockforschung ; 20). —
ISBN 3–447–03111–5

UFSIA: RD 3 GARB–EURO

1–2

Itinéraire de l'Universit́e libre de Bruxelles:9 km̀a piedà
travers les campus du Solbosch et de la plaine, le parc Léopold
et le campus Erasme. — Bruxelles : 2004. — 79 p. —
(Hommes et paysages ; 35)

UFSIA: LZ 91 F 2:35

Adam-François Van der Meulen (1632–1690): peintre flamand
au service de Louis XIV/ Isabelle Richefort. — Bruxelles :
Dexia, 2004. — 313 p., ill. — ISBN 90–6153–551–4

UFSIA: MAG–C 16494

Scientiae et artes: die Vermittlung alten und neuen Wissens in
Literatur, Kunst und Musik/ [edit.] Barbara
Mahlmann-Bauer. — Wiesbaden : Harrassowitz, 2004. — 2 v.,
ill. — (Wolfenbütteler Arbeiten zur Barockforschung ; 38). —
ISBN 3–447–04903–0

UFSIA: RD 3 MAHL–SCIE

1–2

Die Kunst der Fantasie: E.T.A. Hoffmanns Leben und Werk/
Hartmut Steinecke. — Frankfurt am Main : Insel, 2004. — 645
p. — ISBN 3–458–17202–5

UFSIA: Germ

Sprechende Bilder, sichtbare Worte: das Bildverständnis in der
frühen Neuzeit/ Carsten-Peter Warncke. — Wiesbaden :
Harrassowitz, 1987. — 370 p., ill. — (Wolfenbütteler
Forschungen ; 33). — ISBN 3–447–02725–8

UFSIA: RD 3 WARN–SPRE

Film. Toneel

Hollywood goes to war/ Edward F. Dolan [jr.]. — London :
Bison Books, 1985. — 192 p., ill. — ISBN 0–86124–229–7

UFSIA: MAG–C 16502

Faszination der B̈uhne: barockes Welttheater in Bayreuth,
barocke B̈uhnentechnik in Europa/ [edit.] Klaus Dieter Reus ;
[medew.] Markus Lerner. — 2 ed. — Bayreuth : Rabenstein,
2001. — 143 p., ill. — ISBN 3–928683–25-X

UFSIA: RD 3 REUS–FASZ

Drama, theatre, performance/ Simon Shepherd ; Mick
Wallis. — London : Routledge, 2004. — 262 p. — (The new
critical idiom ; 2004: 5). — ISBN 0–415–23494–8 ;
ISBN 0–415–23493-X

UFSIA: SG–A–IV 6.4.3/SHE.1

Doppelte Freude der Musen: Court Festivities in
Brunswick-Wolfenb̈uttel, 1642–1700/ Sara Smart. —
Wiesbaden : Harrassowitz, 1989. — 320 p., ill. —
(Wolfenb̈utteler Arbeiten zur Barockforschung ; 19). —
ISBN 3–447–02971–4

UFSIA: RD 3 SMAR–DOPP

Taalkunde (algemeen en hulpwetenschappen)

Deutsch in Afrika: die Stellung der deutschen Sprache in Afrika
vor dem Hintergrund der bildungs- und sprachpolitischen
gegebenheiten sowie der deutschen Auswärtigen Kulturpolitik /
Michael Anton B̈ohm. — Frankfurt am Main : Lang, 2003. —
702 p. — (Duisburger Arbeiten zur Sprach- und
Kulturwissenschaft ; 52). — ISBN 3–631–51566–9

UFSIA: Germ

From preposition to article: the grammaticalization of the
French partitive/ Anne Carlier. — Leuven : KUL, Departement
Linguistiek, 2004. — 30 p. — (Preprint ; 223)

UFSIA: ROM 804 E–PREP:223

Topics in contact linguistics/ Frans van Coetsem ;
[edit.] Guy A.J. Tops. — Leuven : 2004. — 120 p. — Overdruk
uit Leuvense bijdragen. - 92(2003)

UFSIA: MAG–C 16497

Deutsch als Fremdsprache in Wissenschaft und Unterricht:
Arbeitsfelder und Perspektiven: Festschrift für Lutz G̈otze zum
60. Geburtstag/ [edit.] Claus Altmayer ; [edit.] Roland Forster ;
[edit.] Frank Thomas Grub. — Frankfurt am Main : Lang,
2004. — 452 p. — ISBN 3–631–52008–5

UFSIA: Germ



Dialektübersetzung und Dialekte in Multimedia/ [edit.] Irmeli
Helin. — Frankfurt am Main : Lang, 2004. — 210 p. —
(Nordeurop̈aische Beitr̈age aus den Human- und
Gesellschaftswissenschaften ; 24). — ISBN 3–631–52316–5

UFSIA: Germ

Die Valenztheorie: Bestandsaufnahme und Perspektiven:
Dokumentation einer wissenschaftlichen Tagung in
Sibiu/Hermannstadt im Februar 2002/ [edit.] Speranta
Stanescu. — Frankfurt am Main : Lang, 2004. — 335 p. —
ISBN 3–631–51208–2

UFSIA: Germ

Historisches Siedlungsnamenbuch der Pfalz/ Martin Dolch ;
Albrecht Greule. — Speyer : Verlag der Pfälzischen
Gesellschaft zur F̈orderung der Wissenschaften in Speyer,
1991. — 555 p. — (Ver̈offentlichungen der Pfälzischen
Gesellschaft zur F̈orderung der Wissenschaften in Speyer ; 81)

UFSIA: SG–D–III 5.3/DOL 1

UFSIA: X

Duden: das grosse Vornamenlexikon/ [bew.] Rosa Kohlheim ;
[bew.] Volker Kohlheim. — 2 ed. — Mannheim : Dudenverlag,
2003. — 437 p. — ISBN 3–411–06082–4

UFSIA: Germ

Middelnederlandse syntaxis, synchroon en diachroon/ A.M.
Duinhoven. — Groningen : Nijhoff, 1988-1997. — 2 v. —
ISBN 90–6890–148–6 ; ISBN 90–6890–512–0

UFSIA: X

1

UFSIA: SG–N–III 3.3/DUI.1.1–2

1–2

UFSIA: LZ 803.9 H 7 DUIN 88

1–2

UFSIA: RG 23 D 11

1–2

Het Babylonische Europa: opstellen over veeltaligheid/
[edit.] Annemarie van Heerikhuizen ; [edit.] Manet van
Montfrans ; [edit.] Bruno Naarden ; e.a. — Amsterdam :
Amsterdam University Press, 2004. — 332 p. —
ISBN 90–5356–661–9

UFSIA: ROM 800.13 G–HEER 2004

Français: variations, repŕesentations, pratiques/
[edit.] Jacqueline Billiez ; [edit.] Didier de Robillard. — Lyon :
Ens Editions, 2003. — 222 p. — (Cahiers du français
contemporain ; 8). — ISBN 2–84788–025–9

UFSIA: ROM 804.0 G–BILL 2003

Gruppenstile: zur sprachlichen Inszenieurung sozialer
Zugeḧorigkeit / [edit.] Stephan Habscheid ; [edit.] Ulla Fix. —
Frankfurt am Main : Lang, 2003. — 309 p., ill. — (Forum
Angewandte Linguistik ; 42). — ISBN 3–631–51035–7

UFSIA: Germ

Jugendsprachen: Spiegel der Zeit: Internationale
Fachkonferenz 2001 an der Bergischen Universität Wuppertal/
[edit.] Eva Neuland. — Frankfurt am Main : Lang, 2003. — 510
p. — (Sprache, Kommunikation, Kultur: soziolinguistische
Beiträge ; 2). — ISBN 3–631–39738–0

UFSIA: Germ

Variation im Raum: Variation and Space/ Alexandra N. Lenz ;
[edit.] Edgar Radtke ; [edit.] Simone Zwickl. — Frankfurt am
Main : Lang, 2004. — 244 p. — (VarioLingua ; 20). —
ISBN 3–631–52243–6

UFSIA: Germ

Name und Gesellschaft: soziale und historische Aspekte der
Namengebung und Namenentwicklung/ [edit.] Jürgen Eichhoff ;
[edit.] Wilfried Seibicke ; [edit.] Michael Wolffsohn. —
Mannheim : Dudenverlag, 2001. — 320 p. — (Thema Deutsch ;
2). — ISBN 3–411–70581–7

UFSIA: Germ

The decay of a language: the case of a German dialect in the
Italian Alps/ Silvia dal Negro. — Bern : Lang, 2004. — 261
p. — ISBN 3–03910–212–5 ; ISBN 0–8204–6872-X

UFSIA: Germ

Zur Verwendbarkeit des Partizips 2 als Attribut/ Kirsi
Pakkanen-Kilpïa. — Frankfurt am Main : Lang, 2004. — 276
p. — (Finnische Beitr̈age zur Germanistik ; 11). —
ISBN 3–631–52158–8

UFSIA: Germ

Discourse functional units: the expression of coherence
relations in spoken Spanish/ Magdalena Romera. — M̈unchen :
Lincom Europa, 2004. — 179 p. — (LINCOM studies in
Romance linguistics ; 41). — ISBN 3–89586–815–9

UFSIA: ROM 806.0 H 8 ROME 2004

Adressatenorientierung beim Schreiben: eine linguistische
Untersuchung am Beismpiel des Verfassens von
Spielanleitungen, Berwerbungsbriefen und Absagebriefen/
Kirsten Schindler. — Frankfurt am Main : Lang, 2004. — 304
p. — (Textproduktion und Medium ; 8). —
ISBN 3–631–51886–2

UFSIA: Germ

VALBU: Valenzẅorterbuch deutscher Verben/ Helmut
Schumacher ; Jacqueline Kubczak ; Renate Schmidt ; e.a. —
Tübingen : Narr, 2004. — 1040 p. — (Studien zur deutschen
Sprache ; 31). — ISBN 3–8233–6064–7

UFSIA: Germ

Les figures de style/ Henri Suhamy. — 10 ed. — Paris : Presses
universitaires de France, 2004. — 126 p. — (Que sais-je? ;
1889). — ISBN 2–13–054551–3

UFSIA: ROM 82 H 5 SUHA 2004

Germaanse taalkunde

Westfeles unde sassesch: Festgabe für Robert Peters zum 60.
Geburtstag/ [edit.] Robert Damme ; [edit.] Norbert Nagel ;
[pass. aut.] Robert Peters. — Bielefeld : Verlag für
Regionalgeschichte, 2004. — 439 p., ill. —
ISBN 3–89534–515–6

UFSIA: Germ



Duitse taalkunde

Deutsch in Afrika: die Stellung der deutschen Sprache in Afrika
vor dem Hintergrund der bildungs- und sprachpolitischen
gegebenheiten sowie der deutschen Auswärtigen Kulturpolitik /
Michael Anton B̈ohm. — Frankfurt am Main : Lang, 2003. —
702 p. — (Duisburger Arbeiten zur Sprach- und
Kulturwissenschaft ; 52). — ISBN 3–631–51566–9

UFSIA: Germ

Deutsch als Fremdsprache in Wissenschaft und Unterricht:
Arbeitsfelder und Perspektiven: Festschrift für Lutz G̈otze zum
60. Geburtstag/ [edit.] Claus Altmayer ; [edit.] Roland Forster ;
[edit.] Frank Thomas Grub. — Frankfurt am Main : Lang,
2004. — 452 p. — ISBN 3–631–52008–5

UFSIA: Germ

Die Valenztheorie: Bestandsaufnahme und Perspektiven:
Dokumentation einer wissenschaftlichen Tagung in
Sibiu/Hermannstadt im Februar 2002/ [edit.] Speranta
Stanescu. — Frankfurt am Main : Lang, 2004. — 335 p. —
ISBN 3–631–51208–2

UFSIA: Germ

Historisches Siedlungsnamenbuch der Pfalz/ Martin Dolch ;
Albrecht Greule. — Speyer : Verlag der Pfälzischen
Gesellschaft zur F̈orderung der Wissenschaften in Speyer,
1991. — 555 p. — (Ver̈offentlichungen der Pfälzischen
Gesellschaft zur F̈orderung der Wissenschaften in Speyer ; 81)

UFSIA: SG–D–III 5.3/DOL 1

UFSIA: X

Name und Gesellschaft: soziale und historische Aspekte der
Namengebung und Namenentwicklung/ [edit.] Jürgen Eichhoff ;
[edit.] Wilfried Seibicke ; [edit.] Michael Wolffsohn. —
Mannheim : Dudenverlag, 2001. — 320 p. — (Thema Deutsch ;
2). — ISBN 3–411–70581–7

UFSIA: Germ

The decay of a language: the case of a German dialect in the
Italian Alps/ Silvia dal Negro. — Bern : Lang, 2004. — 261
p. — ISBN 3–03910–212–5 ; ISBN 0–8204–6872-X

UFSIA: Germ

Zur Verwendbarkeit des Partizips 2 als Attribut/ Kirsi
Pakkanen-Kilpïa. — Frankfurt am Main : Lang, 2004. — 276
p. — (Finnische Beitr̈age zur Germanistik ; 11). —
ISBN 3–631–52158–8

UFSIA: Germ

VALBU: Valenzẅorterbuch deutscher Verben/ Helmut
Schumacher ; Jacqueline Kubczak ; Renate Schmidt ; e.a. —
Tübingen : Narr, 2004. — 1040 p. — (Studien zur deutschen
Sprache ; 31). — ISBN 3–8233–6064–7

UFSIA: Germ

Westfeles unde sassesch: Festgabe für Robert Peters zum 60.
Geburtstag/ [edit.] Robert Damme ; [edit.] Norbert Nagel ;
[pass. aut.] Robert Peters. — Bielefeld : Verlag für
Regionalgeschichte, 2004. — 439 p., ill. —
ISBN 3–89534–515–6

UFSIA: Germ

Nederlandse taalkunde

Letters in de boeken: liber amicorum Ludo Simons/
[edit.] Pierre Delsaerdt ; [edit.] Marcus de Schepper ; [pass.
aut.] Ludo Simons. — Kapellen : Pelckmans, 2004. — 367 p.,
ill. — ISBN 90–289–3560–6

UFSIA: LZ 09 G–DELS 2004

UFSIA: Germ

Westfeles unde sassesch: Festgabe für Robert Peters zum 60.
Geburtstag/ [edit.] Robert Damme ; [edit.] Norbert Nagel ;
[pass. aut.] Robert Peters. — Bielefeld : Verlag für
Regionalgeschichte, 2004. — 439 p., ill. —
ISBN 3–89534–515–6

UFSIA: Germ

Franse taalkunde

From preposition to article: the grammaticalization of the
French partitive/ Anne Carlier. — Leuven : KUL, Departement
Linguistiek, 2004. — 30 p. — (Preprint ; 223)

UFSIA: ROM 804 E–PREP:223

Français: variations, repŕesentations, pratiques/
[edit.] Jacqueline Billiez ; [edit.] Didier de Robillard. — Lyon :
Ens Editions, 2003. — 222 p. — (Cahiers du français
contemporain ; 8). — ISBN 2–84788–025–9

UFSIA: ROM 804.0 G–BILL 2003

Spaanse taalkunde

Discourse functional units: the expression of coherence
relations in spoken Spanish/ Magdalena Romera. — M̈unchen :
Lincom Europa, 2004. — 179 p. — (LINCOM studies in
Romance linguistics ; 41). — ISBN 3–89586–815–9

UFSIA: ROM 806.0 H 8 ROME 2004

Grieks-Latijnse taalkunde

De ornatu spiritualium nuptiarum/ Jan van Ruusbroec ;
[vert.] Willem Jordaens ; [edit.] Kees Schepers. — Turnhout :
Brepols, 2004. — 408 p. — (Corpus christianorum: continuatio
mediaevalis ; 207)

UFSIA: MAG–C 16001:207

Literatuur en literatuurwetenschap (algemeen en
hulpwetenschappen)

Les sublimes portes: d'Alexandrieà Venise, parcours dans
l'Orient romanesque/ Sophie Basch. — Paris : Champion,
2004. — 326 p. — (L'atelier des voyages ; 1). —
ISBN 2–7453–1036–4

UFSIA: ROM 82 H 6 BASC 2004



Das unbesetzte Gebiet: im schwarzen Berg/ Volker Braun. —
Frankfurt am Main : Suhrkamp, 2004. — 125 p. —
ISBN 3–518–41634–0

UFSIA: Germ

La jouissance et le trouble: recherches sur la littérature
chrétienne de l'̂age classique/ Jacques le Brun. — Genève :
Droz, 2004. — 635 p. — (Titre courant ; 32). —
ISBN 2–600–00532–3

UFSIA: ROM 82 G–BRUN 2004

L'écriture de l'enchantement: magie et magiciens dans la
litt érature française du 17e siècle/ Noémie Court̀es. — Paris :
Champion, 2004. — 764 p. — (Lumière classique ; 53). —
ISBN 2–7453–0945–5

UFSIA: ROM 840 H 6 COUR 2004

Das protestantische Kirchenlied im 16. und 17. Jahrhundert:
text-, musik- und theologiegeschichtliche Probleme/
[edit.] Alfred Dürr ; [edit.] Walther Killy. — Wiesbaden :
Harrassowitz, 1986. — 239 p. — (Wolfenbütteler Forschungen ;
31). — ISBN 3–447–02653–7

UFSIA: RD 3 DURR–PROT

Die Frau in der Renaissance/ [edit.] Paul Gerhard Schmidt. —
Wiesbaden : Harrassowitz, 1994. — 264 p. — (Wolfenbütteler
Abhandlungen zur Renaissanceforschung ; 14). —
ISBN 3–447–03519–6

UFSIA: RD 3 SCHM–FRAU

Die anwesende Abwesenheit: Literatur im Schatten von
Auschwitz/ Axel Dunker. — München : Fink, 2003. — 333
p. — ISBN 3–7705–3843–9

UFSIA: MAG–B 52480

Europ̈aische Barock-Rezeption: in Verbindung mit Ferdinand
van Ingen, Wilhelm K̈uhlmann, Wolfgang Weiß/ [edit.] Klaus
Garber. — Wiesbaden : Harrassowitz, 1991. — 2 v. —
(Wolfenb̈utteler Arbeiten zur Barockforschung ; 20). —
ISBN 3–447–03111–5

UFSIA: RD 3 GARB–EURO

1–2

Faszination der B̈uhne: barockes Welttheater in Bayreuth,
barocke B̈uhnentechnik in Europa/ [edit.] Klaus Dieter Reus ;
[medew.] Markus Lerner. — 2 ed. — Bayreuth : Rabenstein,
2001. — 143 p., ill. — ISBN 3–928683–25-X

UFSIA: RD 3 REUS–FASZ

Romance/ Barbara Fuchs. — New York, N.Y. : Routledge,
2004. — 146 p. — (The new critical idiom ; 2004: 4). —
ISBN 0–415–21261–8 ; ISBN 0–415–21260-X

UFSIA: SG–A–IV 6.4.2/FU.1

Literature, science and exploration in the romantic era: bodies
of knowledge/ Tim Fulford ; Debbie Lee ; Peter J. Kitson. —
Cambridge : Cambridge University Press, 2004. — 324 p. —
(Cambridge studies in romanticism ; 60). —
ISBN 0–521–82919–4

UFSIA: GG 82 G–FULF 2004

Ecocriticism/ Greg Garrard. — London : Routledge, 2004. —
203 p. — (The new critical idiom ; 2004: 6). —
ISBN 0–415–19692–2 ; ISBN 0–415–19691–4

UFSIA: SG–A–IV 6.1/GAR.1

Elegiarum libri sex. Item Guilielmi Becani ex eadem Societate
Idyllia et elegiae/ Sidronius Hosschius ; Guilielmus
Becanus. — Antverpiæ : Apud Deodatum Verhulst, 1700. —
312 p., 8°,∗8 A–V8 (V7–8 ontbreken, blanco?), 13 cm. —
Vingerafdruk: 170008 - # a1∗2 u : # a2∗5 ere - # b1 A qu : #
b2 V4 i

UFSIA: RG 4103 K 5

UFSIA: MAG–P 12.1331

Is Canada postcolonial? Unsettling Canadian literature/
[edit.] Laura Moss. — Waterloo, Ont. : Wilfrid Laurier
University Press, 2003. — 368 p. — ISBN 0–88920–416–0

UFSIA: Germ

A rhetoric of the Decameron/ Marilyn Migiel. — Toronto,
Ont. : University of Toronto Press, 2003. — 219 p. — (Toronto
Italian studies ; 2003: 2). — ISBN 0–8020–8594–6 ;
ISBN 0–8020–8819–8

UFSIA: ROM 850 N–BOCC–MIGI 2003

La mètis de Giono: pŕesences de la m̀etis grecque (ou
intelligence pratique) dans l'art romanesque de Jean Giono/
Philippe Mottet. — Aix-en-Provence : Publications de
l'Universit́e de Provence, 2004. — 226 p. —
ISBN 2–85399–569–0

UFSIA: ROM 840 N–GION–MOTT 2004

Mythographie der fr̈uhen Neuzeit: ihre Anwendung in den
Künsten/ [edit.] Walther Killy. — Wiesbaden : Harrassowitz,
1984. — 261 p., ill. — (Wolfenb̈utteler Forschungen ; 27). —
ISBN 3–447–02470–4

UFSIA: RD 3 KILL–MYTH

La littérature anticolonialiste en France de 1914à 1960:
formes d'expression et fondements théoriques/ Richard Laurent
Omgba. — Paris : Harmattan, 2004. — 333 p. — (Espaces
litt éraires ; 2004: 1). — ISBN 2–7475–6681–1

UFSIA: ROM 840 H 6 OMGB 2004

La montre casśee/ Tiphaine Samoyault. — Lonrai : Verdier,
2004. — 251 p. — (Chaoı̈d ; 2004: 1). — ISBN 2–86432–414–8

UFSIA: ROM 840 H 3 SAMO 2004

Scientiae et artes: die Vermittlung alten und neuen Wissens in
Literatur, Kunst und Musik/ [edit.] Barbara
Mahlmann-Bauer. — Wiesbaden : Harrassowitz, 2004. — 2 v.,
ill. — (Wolfenbütteler Arbeiten zur Barockforschung ; 38). —
ISBN 3–447–04903–0

UFSIA: RD 3 MAHL–SCIE

1–2

Drama, theatre, performance/ Simon Shepherd ; Mick
Wallis. — London : Routledge, 2004. — 262 p. — (The new
critical idiom ; 2004: 5). — ISBN 0–415–23494–8 ;
ISBN 0–415–23493-X

UFSIA: SG–A–IV 6.4.3/SHE.1



Le roman antillais, personnages, espace et histoire: fils du
chaos/ Françoise Simasotchi-Bronès. — Paris : Harmattan,
2004. — 342 p. — (Collection Critiques littéraires ; 2004:
1). — ISBN 2–7475–5906–8

UFSIA: ROM 840.8 H 3 SIMA 2004

Legitimizing the artist: manifesto writing and European
modernism, 1885–1915/ Luca Somigli. — Toronto, Ont. :
University of Toronto Press, 2003. — 296 p. — (Toronto Italian
studies ; 2003: 1). — ISBN 0–8020–3761–5

UFSIA: ROM 82 G–SOMI 2003

Studien zur europ̈aischen Rezeption deutscher Barockliteratur/
[edit.] Leonard Forster. — Wiesbaden : Harrassowitz, 1983. —
348 p. — (Wolfenb̈utteler Arbeiten zur Barockforschung ;
11). — ISBN 3–447–02382–1

UFSIA: RD 3 FORS–STUD

Les figures de style/ Henri Suhamy. — 10 ed. — Paris : Presses
universitaires de France, 2004. — 126 p. — (Que sais-je? ;
1889). — ISBN 2–13–054551–3

UFSIA: ROM 82 H 5 SUHA 2004

Sprechende Bilder, sichtbare Worte: das Bildverständnis in der
frühen Neuzeit/ Carsten-Peter Warncke. — Wiesbaden :
Harrassowitz, 1987. — 370 p., ill. — (Wolfenbütteler
Forschungen ; 33). — ISBN 3–447–02725–8

UFSIA: RD 3 WARN–SPRE

Critique littéraire et esth́etique: les fondements esthétiques des
théories de la litt́erature/ Pierre V. Zima. — Paris : Harmattan,
2004. — 317 p. — (L'ouverture philosophique ; 2004: 1). —
ISBN 2–7475–5810-X

UFSIA: ROM 82.091 G–ZIMA 2004

Tekstuitgave

Briefe/ Jurek Becker ; [edit.] Christine Becker ; [edit.] Joanna
Obrúsnik. — Frankfurt am Main : Suhrkamp, 2004. — 441
p. — ISBN 3–518–41643-X

UFSIA: Germ

Le cahier de romances/ Raphäel Confiant. — Paris : Gallimard,
2000. — 247 p. — (Haute enfance ; 2000: 1). —
ISBN 2–07–073896–5

UFSIA: MAG–A 16132

Nuée ardente: roman/ Raphäel Confiant. — Paris : Mercure de
France, 2002. — 321 p. — ISBN 2–7152–2316–1

UFSIA: MAG–B 52519

Dialoge zwischen Unsterblichen, Lebendigen und Toten/
Hans Magnus Enzensberger. — Frankfurt am Main : Suhrkamp,
2004. — 213 p. — ISBN 3–518–41628–6

UFSIA: Germ

Die Elixiere der Wissenschaft: Seitenblicke in Poesie und
Prosa/ Hans Magnus Enzensberger. — Frankfurt am Main :
Suhrkamp, 2002. — 280 p. — ISBN 3–518–45632–6

UFSIA: Germ

Nomaden im Regal: Essays/ Hans Magnus Enzensberger. —
Frankfurt am Main : Suhrkamp, 2003. — 197 p. — (Edition
Suhrkamp ; 2443). — ISBN 3–518–12443–9

UFSIA: Germ

Le monde incŕeé: póetrie: Conte de ce que fut la tragédie
d'Askia, Parabole d'un moulin de Martinique, La folie Celat/
Edouard Glissant. — Paris : Gallimard, 2000. — 169 p. —
ISBN 2–07–075943–1

UFSIA: MAG–B 52517

Ormerod: roman/ Edouard Glissant. — Paris : Gallimard,
2003. — 361 p. — ISBN 2–07–076759–0

UFSIA: MAG–B 52516

Uitgespaard zelfportret: verzameld proza/ Christine d' Haen. —
Amsterdam : Meulenhoff, 2004. — 681 p. —
ISBN 90–290–7386–1

UFSIA: Germ

Elegiarum libri sex. Item Guilielmi Becani ex eadem Societate
Idyllia et elegiae/ Sidronius Hosschius ; Guilielmus
Becanus. — Antverpiæ : Apud Deodatum Verhulst, 1700. —
312 p., 8°,∗8 A–V8 (V7–8 ontbreken, blanco?), 13 cm. —
Vingerafdruk: 170008 - # a1∗2 u : # a2∗5 ere - # b1 A qu : #
b2 V4 i

UFSIA: RG 4103 K 5

UFSIA: MAG–P 12.1331

Gesammelte Gedichte, 1939–2003/ Friederike Mayr̈ocker ;
[edit.] Marcel Beyer. — Frankfurt am Main : Suhrkamp,
2004. — 855 p. — ISBN 3–518–41663–4

UFSIA: Germ

Roes/ [edit.] Pieter de Nijs ; [edit.] Hafid Bouazza. — Den
Haag : BZZT̂oH, 2004. — 152 p. — (Bzzlletin ; 291). —
ISBN 90–453–0216–0

UFSIA: MAG–T 39:291

Gedichten, 1911–1976/ Adriaan Roland Holst. — Amsterdam :
Meulenhoff, 2004. — 983 p. — ISBN 90–5990–013–8

UFSIA: Germ

De ornatu spiritualium nuptiarum/ Jan van Ruusbroec ;
[vert.] Willem Jordaens ; [edit.] Kees Schepers. — Turnhout :
Brepols, 2004. — 408 p. — (Corpus christianorum: continuatio
mediaevalis ; 207)

UFSIA: MAG–C 16001:207

Un royaume de Dieu/ Jérome Tharaud ; Jean Tharaud. — 12
ed. — Paris : Plon, 1920. — 309 p.

UFSIA: RG 2095 A 15



Ein Tag im Jahr, 1960–2000/ Christa Wolf. — München :
Luchterhand, 2003. — 655 p., ill. — ISBN 3–630–87149–6

UFSIA: Germ

Engelse letterkunde

Literature, science and exploration in the romantic era: bodies
of knowledge/ Tim Fulford ; Debbie Lee ; Peter J. Kitson. —
Cambridge : Cambridge University Press, 2004. — 324 p. —
(Cambridge studies in romanticism ; 60). —
ISBN 0–521–82919–4

UFSIA: GG 82 G–FULF 2004

Ecocriticism/ Greg Garrard. — London : Routledge, 2004. —
203 p. — (The new critical idiom ; 2004: 6). —
ISBN 0–415–19692–2 ; ISBN 0–415–19691–4

UFSIA: SG–A–IV 6.1/GAR.1

Mythographie der fr̈uhen Neuzeit: ihre Anwendung in den
Künsten/ [edit.] Walther Killy. — Wiesbaden : Harrassowitz,
1984. — 261 p., ill. — (Wolfenb̈utteler Forschungen ; 27). —
ISBN 3–447–02470–4

UFSIA: RD 3 KILL–MYTH

Postcolonizing the Commonwealth: studies in literature and
culture/ [edit.] Rowland Smith. — Waterloo, Ont.. : Wilfrid
Laurier University Press, 2000. — 216 p. —
ISBN 0–88920–358-X

UFSIA: Germ

Amerikaanse letterkunde

Faulkner, Mississippi/ Édouard Glissant. — Paris : Stock,
1996. — 357 p. — (Collection Echanges ; 1996: 1). —
ISBN 2–234–04414–6

UFSIA: MAG–B 35549

UFSIA: ROM 820.73 N–FAUL–GLIS 96

Is Canada postcolonial? Unsettling Canadian literature/
[edit.] Laura Moss. — Waterloo, Ont. : Wilfrid Laurier
University Press, 2003. — 368 p. — ISBN 0–88920–416–0

UFSIA: Germ

Critique littéraire et esth́etique: les fondements esthétiques des
théories de la litt́erature/ Pierre V. Zima. — Paris : Harmattan,
2004. — 317 p. — (L'ouverture philosophique ; 2004: 1). —
ISBN 2–7475–5810-X

UFSIA: ROM 82.091 G–ZIMA 2004

Duitse letterkunde

Bachmann-Handbuch: Leben, Werk, Wirkung/ [edit.] Monika
Albrecht ; [edit.] Dirk Göttsche. — Stuttgart : Metzler, 2002. —
330 p. — ISBN 3–476–01810–5

UFSIA: Germ

Briefe/ Jurek Becker ; [edit.] Christine Becker ; [edit.] Joanna
Obrúsnik. — Frankfurt am Main : Suhrkamp, 2004. — 441
p. — ISBN 3–518–41643-X

UFSIA: Germ

Das unbesetzte Gebiet: im schwarzen Berg/ Volker Braun. —
Frankfurt am Main : Suhrkamp, 2004. — 125 p. —
ISBN 3–518–41634–0

UFSIA: Germ

Das Leben des Friedrich Schiller: eine Wanderung/ Sigrid
Damm. — Frankfurt am Main : Insel, 2004. — 489 p. —
ISBN 3–458–17220–3

UFSIA: Germ

Das protestantische Kirchenlied im 16. und 17. Jahrhundert:
text-, musik- und theologiegeschichtliche Probleme/
[edit.] Alfred Dürr ; [edit.] Walther Killy. — Wiesbaden :
Harrassowitz, 1986. — 239 p. — (Wolfenbütteler Forschungen ;
31). — ISBN 3–447–02653–7

UFSIA: RD 3 DURR–PROT

Die anwesende Abwesenheit: Literatur im Schatten von
Auschwitz/ Axel Dunker. — München : Fink, 2003. — 333
p. — ISBN 3–7705–3843–9

UFSIA: MAG–B 52480

Dialoge zwischen Unsterblichen, Lebendigen und Toten/
Hans Magnus Enzensberger. — Frankfurt am Main : Suhrkamp,
2004. — 213 p. — ISBN 3–518–41628–6

UFSIA: Germ

Die Elixiere der Wissenschaft: Seitenblicke in Poesie und
Prosa/ Hans Magnus Enzensberger. — Frankfurt am Main :
Suhrkamp, 2002. — 280 p. — ISBN 3–518–45632–6

UFSIA: Germ

Nomaden im Regal: Essays/ Hans Magnus Enzensberger. —
Frankfurt am Main : Suhrkamp, 2003. — 197 p. — (Edition
Suhrkamp ; 2443). — ISBN 3–518–12443–9

UFSIA: Germ

Europ̈aische Barock-Rezeption: in Verbindung mit Ferdinand
van Ingen, Wilhelm K̈uhlmann, Wolfgang Weiß/ [edit.] Klaus
Garber. — Wiesbaden : Harrassowitz, 1991. — 2 v. —
(Wolfenb̈utteler Arbeiten zur Barockforschung ; 20). —
ISBN 3–447–03111–5

UFSIA: RD 3 GARB–EURO

1–2

Faszination der B̈uhne: barockes Welttheater in Bayreuth,
barocke B̈uhnentechnik in Europa/ [edit.] Klaus Dieter Reus ;
[medew.] Markus Lerner. — 2 ed. — Bayreuth : Rabenstein,
2001. — 143 p., ill. — ISBN 3–928683–25-X

UFSIA: RD 3 REUS–FASZ

Heiner Müllers Gedichte/ Marcus Kreikebaum. — Bielefeld :
Aisthesis, 2003. — 399 p. — ISBN 3–89528–385–1

UFSIA: Germ



Gesammelte Gedichte, 1939–2003/ Friederike Mayr̈ocker ;
[edit.] Marcel Beyer. — Frankfurt am Main : Suhrkamp,
2004. — 855 p. — ISBN 3–518–41663–4

UFSIA: Germ

Mythographie der fr̈uhen Neuzeit: ihre Anwendung in den
Künsten/ [edit.] Walther Killy. — Wiesbaden : Harrassowitz,
1984. — 261 p., ill. — (Wolfenb̈utteler Forschungen ; 27). —
ISBN 3–447–02470–4

UFSIA: RD 3 KILL–MYTH

Robert Menasse/ [edit.] Kurt Bartsch ; [edit.] Verena Holler. —
Graz : Literaturverlag Droschl, 2004. — 304 p. — (Dossier: die
Buchreiheüberösterreichische Autoren ; 22). —
ISBN 3–85420–674–7

UFSIA: Germ

Die Kunst der Fantasie: E.T.A. Hoffmanns Leben und Werk/
Hartmut Steinecke. — Frankfurt am Main : Insel, 2004. — 645
p. — ISBN 3–458–17202–5

UFSIA: Germ

Studien zur europ̈aischen Rezeption deutscher Barockliteratur/
[edit.] Leonard Forster. — Wiesbaden : Harrassowitz, 1983. —
348 p. — (Wolfenb̈utteler Arbeiten zur Barockforschung ;
11). — ISBN 3–447–02382–1

UFSIA: RD 3 FORS–STUD

Sprechende Bilder, sichtbare Worte: das Bildverständnis in der
frühen Neuzeit/ Carsten-Peter Warncke. — Wiesbaden :
Harrassowitz, 1987. — 370 p., ill. — (Wolfenbütteler
Forschungen ; 33). — ISBN 3–447–02725–8

UFSIA: RD 3 WARN–SPRE

Ein Tag im Jahr, 1960–2000/ Christa Wolf. — München :
Luchterhand, 2003. — 655 p., ill. — ISBN 3–630–87149–6

UFSIA: Germ

Nederlandse letterkunde

Uitgespaard zelfportret: verzameld proza/ Christine d' Haen. —
Amsterdam : Meulenhoff, 2004. — 681 p. —
ISBN 90–290–7386–1

UFSIA: Germ

Letters in de boeken: liber amicorum Ludo Simons/
[edit.] Pierre Delsaerdt ; [edit.] Marcus de Schepper ; [pass.
aut.] Ludo Simons. — Kapellen : Pelckmans, 2004. — 367 p.,
ill. — ISBN 90–289–3560–6

UFSIA: LZ 09 G–DELS 2004

UFSIA: Germ

Roes/ [edit.] Pieter de Nijs ; [edit.] Hafid Bouazza. — Den
Haag : BZZT̂oH, 2004. — 152 p. — (Bzzlletin ; 291). —
ISBN 90–453–0216–0

UFSIA: MAG–T 39:291

Gedichten, 1911–1976/ Adriaan Roland Holst. — Amsterdam :
Meulenhoff, 2004. — 983 p. — ISBN 90–5990–013–8

UFSIA: Germ

Middeleeuwse Nederlandse letterkunde

The book of Lancelot: the Middle Dutch Lancelot compilation
and the medieval tradition of narrative cycles/ Bart
Besamusca ; [vert.] Thea Summerfield. — Cambridge : Brewer,
2003. — 210 p. — (Arthurian studies ; 53). —
ISBN 0–85991–769-X

UFSIA: Germ

Franse letterkunde

Le grands temps: essai sur l'œuvre de Claude Simon/ Mireille
Calle-Gruber. — Villeneuve d'Ascq : Presses Universitaires du
Septentrion, 2004. — 260 p. — (Perspectives ; 2004: 1). —
ISBN 2–85939–828–7

UFSIA: ROM 840 N–SIMO–CALL 2004

L'écriture de l'enchantement: magie et magiciens dans la
litt érature française du 17e siècle/ Noémie Court̀es. — Paris :
Champion, 2004. — 764 p. — (Lumière classique ; 53). —
ISBN 2–7453–0945–5

UFSIA: ROM 840 H 6 COUR 2004

Le roman français aujourd'hui: transformations, perceptions,
mythologies/ [edit.] Bruno Blanckeman ;
[edit.] Jean-Christophe Millois. — Paris : Prétexte, 2004. —
123 p. — (Critique ; 2004: 1). — ISBN 2–912146–19–4

UFSIA: ROM 840 G–BLAN 2004

La mètis de Giono: pŕesences de la m̀etis grecque (ou
intelligence pratique) dans l'art romanesque de Jean Giono/
Philippe Mottet. — Aix-en-Provence : Publications de
l'Universit́e de Provence, 2004. — 226 p. —
ISBN 2–85399–569–0

UFSIA: ROM 840 N–GION–MOTT 2004

La littérature anticolonialiste en France de 1914à 1960:
formes d'expression et fondements théoriques/ Richard Laurent
Omgba. — Paris : Harmattan, 2004. — 333 p. — (Espaces
litt éraires ; 2004: 1). — ISBN 2–7475–6681–1

UFSIA: ROM 840 H 6 OMGB 2004

La montre casśee/ Tiphaine Samoyault. — Lonrai : Verdier,
2004. — 251 p. — (Chaoı̈d ; 2004: 1). — ISBN 2–86432–414–8

UFSIA: ROM 840 H 3 SAMO 2004

Nerval au miroir du temps: Les filles du feu, Les chimères/
Gisèle Śeginger. — Paris : Ellipses, 2004. — 254 p. — (Textes
fondateurs ; 2004: 1). — ISBN 2–7298–1745-X

UFSIA: ROM 840 N–NERV–SEGI 2004

Un royaume de Dieu/ Jérome Tharaud ; Jean Tharaud. — 12
ed. — Paris : Plon, 1920. — 309 p.

UFSIA: RG 2095 A 15



Danièle Sallenave et le don des morts/ Bruno Thibault. —
Amsterdam : Rodopi, 2004. — 156 p. — (Collection
monographique Rodopi en littérature française contemporaine ;
40). — ISBN 90–420–0879–2

UFSIA: ROM 840 N–SALL–THIB 2004

Buitenlandse Franse letterkunde

Le cahier de romances/ Raphäel Confiant. — Paris : Gallimard,
2000. — 247 p. — (Haute enfance ; 2000: 1). —
ISBN 2–07–073896–5

UFSIA: MAG–A 16132

Nuée ardente: roman/ Raphäel Confiant. — Paris : Mercure de
France, 2002. — 321 p. — ISBN 2–7152–2316–1

UFSIA: MAG–B 52519

Jorge Semprun, l'écriture de la vie/ Gérard de Cortanze. —
Paris : Gallimard, 2004. — 319 p., ill. — (Collection Folio ;
4037). — ISBN 2–07–031531–2

UFSIA: ROM 840.8 N–SEMP–CORT 2004

Le monde incŕeé: póetrie: Conte de ce que fut la tragédie
d'Askia, Parabole d'un moulin de Martinique, La folie Celat/
Edouard Glissant. — Paris : Gallimard, 2000. — 169 p. —
ISBN 2–07–075943–1

UFSIA: MAG–B 52517

Ormerod: roman/ Edouard Glissant. — Paris : Gallimard,
2003. — 361 p. — ISBN 2–07–076759–0

UFSIA: MAG–B 52516

Le roman antillais, personnages, espace et histoire: fils du
chaos/ Françoise Simasotchi-Bronès. — Paris : Harmattan,
2004. — 342 p. — (Collection Critiques littéraires ; 2004:
1). — ISBN 2–7475–5906–8

UFSIA: ROM 840.8 H 3 SIMA 2004

Italiaanse letterkunde

Art and music in the early modern period: essays in honor of
Franca Trinchieri Camiz/ [edit.] Katherine A. McIver. —
Aldershot : Ashgate, 2003. — 432 p. — ISBN 0–7546–0689–9

UFSIA: RD 3 MCIV–ARTA

A rhetoric of the Decameron/ Marilyn Migiel. — Toronto,
Ont. : University of Toronto Press, 2003. — 219 p. — (Toronto
Italian studies ; 2003: 2). — ISBN 0–8020–8594–6 ;
ISBN 0–8020–8819–8

UFSIA: ROM 850 N–BOCC–MIGI 2003

Spaanse letterkunde

Mythographie der fr̈uhen Neuzeit: ihre Anwendung in den
Künsten/ [edit.] Walther Killy. — Wiesbaden : Harrassowitz,
1984. — 261 p., ill. — (Wolfenb̈utteler Forschungen ; 27). —
ISBN 3–447–02470–4

UFSIA: RD 3 KILL–MYTH

Latijnse letterkunde

Elegiarum libri sex. Item Guilielmi Becani ex eadem Societate
Idyllia et elegiae/ Sidronius Hosschius ; Guilielmus
Becanus. — Antverpiæ : Apud Deodatum Verhulst, 1700. —
312 p., 8°,∗8 A–V8 (V7–8 ontbreken, blanco?), 13 cm. —
Vingerafdruk: 170008 - # a1∗2 u : # a2∗5 ere - # b1 A qu : #
b2 V4 i

UFSIA: RG 4103 K 5

UFSIA: MAG–P 12.1331

Landelijke en gewestelijke documentatie.
Heemkunde

Ethiopïe: mensen, politiek, economie, cultuur, milieu/ Jos van
Beurden. — Amsterdam : Koninklijk Instituut voor de Tropen,
2004. — 74 p., ill. — (Landenreeks ; 2004: 6). —
ISBN 90–6832–414–4

UFSIA: LZ 90 F 1:2004,6

The idea of Pakistan/ Stephen Philip Cohen. — Washington,
D.C. : Brookings, 2004. — 382 p. — ISBN 0–8157–1502–1

UFSIA: LZ 323 G–COHE 2004

Aardrijkskunde

Itinéraire de l'Universit́e libre de Bruxelles:9 km̀a piedà
travers les campus du Solbosch et de la plaine, le parc Léopold
et le campus Erasme. — Bruxelles : 2004. — 79 p. —
(Hommes et paysages ; 35)

UFSIA: LZ 91 F 2:35

Geschiedenis (algemeen en hulpwetenschappen)

Art and music in the early modern period: essays in honor of
Franca Trinchieri Camiz/ [edit.] Katherine A. McIver. —
Aldershot : Ashgate, 2003. — 432 p. — ISBN 0–7546–0689–9

UFSIA: RD 3 MCIV–ARTA

Briefe/ Jurek Becker ; [edit.] Christine Becker ; [edit.] Joanna
Obrúsnik. — Frankfurt am Main : Suhrkamp, 2004. — 441
p. — ISBN 3–518–41643-X

UFSIA: Germ

De zotte schilders: moraalridders van het penseel rond Bosch,
Bruegel en Brouwer/ [edit.] Jan op de Beeck ; [medew.] Eric de
Bruyn ; [medew.] Annick Blommaert. — Gent : Snoeck-Ducaju,
2003. — 255 p., ill. — Tentoonstelling Centrum voor Oude
Kunst 't Vliegend Peert [Mechelen]. 2003/04//04 -
2003/05/04. — ISBN 90–5349–424–3 ; ISBN 90–5349–423–5

UFSIA: RG 2130 A 22

Danièle Sallenave et le don des morts/ Bruno Thibault. —
Amsterdam : Rodopi, 2004. — 156 p. — (Collection
monographique Rodopi en littérature française contemporaine ;
40). — ISBN 90–420–0879–2

UFSIA: ROM 840 N–SALL–THIB 2004



Cultuurgeschiedenis

Intellectuals and politics in post-war France/ David Drake. —
Houndmills : Palgrave, 2002. — 254 p. — (French politics,
society and culture series ; 2002: 1). — ISBN 0–333–77808–1

UFSIA: ROM 930.85 G–DRAK 2002

Om die wrake wille: eigenrichting, veten en verzoening in
laat-middeleeuws Holland en Zeeland/ Corien Glaudemans. —
Hilversum : Verloren, 2004. — 414 p., ill. — (Hollandse
studïen ; 41). — ISBN 90–70403–53–6

UFSIA: Germ

The economy of obligation: the culture of credit and social
relations in early modern England/ Craig Muldrew. — New
York, N.Y. : Palgrave, 2001. — 453 p. — (Early modern history:
society and culture ; 2001: 1). — ISBN 0–333–62571–4

UFSIA: MAG–B 52489

Geschiedenis van Europa

Art and music in the early modern period: essays in honor of
Franca Trinchieri Camiz/ [edit.] Katherine A. McIver. —
Aldershot : Ashgate, 2003. — 432 p. — ISBN 0–7546–0689–9

UFSIA: RD 3 MCIV–ARTA

The economy of obligation: the culture of credit and social
relations in early modern England/ Craig Muldrew. — New
York, N.Y. : Palgrave, 2001. — 453 p. — (Early modern history:
society and culture ; 2001: 1). — ISBN 0–333–62571–4

UFSIA: MAG–B 52489

Danièle Sallenave et le don des morts/ Bruno Thibault. —
Amsterdam : Rodopi, 2004. — 156 p. — (Collection
monographique Rodopi en littérature française contemporaine ;
40). — ISBN 90–420–0879–2

UFSIA: ROM 840 N–SALL–THIB 2004

Geschiedenis van de Nederlanden

'Wat nu?', zei Pichegru: de Franse Tijd in Nederland,
1795–1813/ Judith Amsenga ; Geertje Dekkers. — Hilversum :
Verloren, 2004. — 96 p., ill. — (Verloren verleden:
gedenkwaardige monumenten en figuren uit de vaderlandse
geschiedenis ; 23). — ISBN 90–6550–464–8

UFSIA: Germ

De zotte schilders: moraalridders van het penseel rond Bosch,
Bruegel en Brouwer/ [edit.] Jan op de Beeck ; [medew.] Eric de
Bruyn ; [medew.] Annick Blommaert. — Gent : Snoeck-Ducaju,
2003. — 255 p., ill. — Tentoonstelling Centrum voor Oude
Kunst 't Vliegend Peert [Mechelen]. 2003/04//04 -
2003/05/04. — ISBN 90–5349–424–3 ; ISBN 90–5349–423–5

UFSIA: RG 2130 A 22

Om die wrake wille: eigenrichting, veten en verzoening in
laat-middeleeuws Holland en Zeeland/ Corien Glaudemans. —
Hilversum : Verloren, 2004. — 414 p., ill. — (Hollandse
studïen ; 41). — ISBN 90–70403–53–6

UFSIA: Germ

Verzameld verleden: veertig gedenkwaardige momenten en
figuren uit de vaderlandse geschiedenis/ [edit.] Els Kloek. —
Hilversum : Verloren, 2004. — 176 p., ill. — (Verloren
verleden: gedenkwaardige monumenten en figuren uit de
vaderlandse geschiedenis ; 24). — ISBN 90–6550–465–6

UFSIA: Germ

Geschiedenis overige werelddelen

Haiti: the failure of politics/ Brian Weinstein ; Aaron Segal. —
New York, N.Y. : Praeger, 1992. — 203 p. —
ISBN 0–275–93172–2

UFSIA: X


